

Date: 11-04-2024

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited P J Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla complex Ex Bandra East Mumbai 400 051

Dear Sir,

## Sub: Initial Disclosure as per SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018

## Ref: BSE Scrip Code: 532708, NSE Scrip Code: GVKPIL

With reference to the above we confirm that we are not a large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 and the provisions of the said circular are not applicable to our Company.

A certificate to that extent, as per the format specified, duly signed by the concerned is enclosed.

This is for your information and records.

Thanks & Regards For GVK Power & Infrastructure Limited

T Ravi Prakash Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



**GVK Power & Infrastructure Limited** Darshak Chambers, Plot No.32, Ground Floor House No.1-8-303/48/32, Street No:1 Penderghast Road, Secunderabad-500003 Telangana, India CIN: L74999TG2005PLC059013 www.gvk.com ENERGY TRANSPORTATION HOSPITALITY LIFE SCIENCES REALTY CSR



## Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

## (To be submitted to the Stock Exchange(s) within 30 days from the beginning of the FY)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	GVK POWER & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
2 "	CIN	L74999TG2005PLC059013
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March,2024 (in Rs cr)	Nil
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	Not applicable
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	National Stock Exchange (NSE)

We confirm that we are NOT a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

T RAVI PRAKASH COMPANY SECRETARY Ph no: 040 27902663

Date: 11-04-2024



SANJEEV KUMAR SINGH CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER Ph no: 040 27902663

**GVK Power & Infrastructure Limited** Darshak Chambers, Plot No.32, Ground Floor House No.1-8-303/48/32, Street No:1 Penderghast Road, Secunderabad-500003 Telangana, India CIN: L74999TG2005PLC059013 www.gvk.com

ENERGY TRANSPORTATION HOSPITALITY LIFE SCIENCES REALTY CSR